# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7524040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GORDON MURRAY DESIGN LIMITED	08/08/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GORDON MURRAY AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Street Address:	WHARFSIDE, BROADFORD PARK
City:	SHALFORD, SURREY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU4 8EP

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17634662

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123343222

Email: eguetzko@wck.com
Correspondent Name: Z. PETER SAWICKI

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G111.0022US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. PETER SAWICKI
SIGNATURE:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2022-09-07\_Assignment\_G1110022US1#page1.tif source=2022-09-07\_Assignment\_G1110022US1#page2.tif

PATENT 507477148 REEL: 061009 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket Nos.
	G111.0022US1

WHEREAS, Gordon Murray Design Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having offices at Wharfside, Broadford Park, Shalford, Surrey GU4 8EP, United Kingdom (herein referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. patent application 17/634,662, filed on February 11, 2022 (hereinafter "The Patents") and the inventions described therein.

WHEREAS, Gordon Murray Automotive Limited (referred to as "Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having offices at Wharfside, Broadford Park, Shalford, Surrey GU4 8EP, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to The Patents, any corresponding domestic applications, including continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications and any all corresponding Letters Patents or similar legal protection, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention including the right to claim priority, (including the right to pursue for past infringement and to collect and retain any damages without remuneration to Assignor), for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made, and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any other Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents or similar legal protection on the inventions in the United States.

#### **ASSIGNOR**

GORDON-MURRAY DESIGN LIMITED	DocuSigned by:	
Fluxery	Pamela Reddings	
Ву	Signature of Witness	
Date:	Date : 29-Aug-2022   13:30 PDT	
Gordon Murray Executive Chairman	Pamela Reddings	
Printed Name/Title of Authorized Party	Printed Name of Witness	
Address of Assignor:	Residence of Witness:	
Wharfside, Broadford Park	15 WOODLEIGH, FLEET, HAMPSHIRE, GU51 3NL	

Shalford, Surrey GU4 8E	
United Kingdom	
ASSIGNEE	
GORDON MIRRAY AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED	DocuSigned by:
ACC033C0807413	Pamela Reddings
By	Signature of Witness
Date :08-Aug-2022   22:17 BST	Date : 29-Aug-2022   13:30 PDT
Gordon Murray Executive Chairman	Pamela Reddings
Printed Name/Title of Authorized Party	Printed Name of Witness
Address of Assignor:	Residence of Witness: 15 WOODLEIGH
Wharfside, Broadford Park	
Shalford, Surrey GU4 8E	FLEET
United Kingdom	HAMPSHIRE GU51 3NL

PATENT REEL: 061009 FRAME: 0495